
Southern Connecticut (6-2 , 3-3) -vs- Pace (4-4)
10/25/2008 at Pleasantville, NY (Pace Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:00 pm   End of Game: 2:32 pm   Duration: 2:32
Referee: Jerry Hughes   Line Judge: Tom Wheatley   Side Judge: L. Sciancalpore   Umpire: Pete Walsh
Back Judge: Joe Lattarulo   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Stephen Puma   Field Judge: Steve DeLillo

Date: 10/25/2008
Site: Pleasantville, NY (Pace Field)
Attendance: 535

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
SCSU 7 20 7 6 40
PAC 7 3 7 0 17

Qtr Time Scoring Play SCSU PAC
1st 09:47 PAC - Eric Ortega 33 yd pass from Dean Trerotola (Ali Mourtada kick) 1 plays, 33 yards, TOP 0:07 0 7
1st 06:06 SCSU - Jarom Freeman 1 yd run (Chris Hazelton kick), 9 plays, 56 yards, TOP 3:35 7 7

2nd 14:06
SCSU - John Wiechman 4 yd pass from Chris Roberts (Chris Hazelton kick) 11 plays, 54 yards, TOP
4:48 14 7

2nd 09:24 SCSU - Johnny Lee 43 yd pass from Chris Roberts (Chris Hazelton kick) 8 plays, 61 yards, TOP 3:13 21 7

2nd 04:50
SCSU - Tom Cerny 9 yd pass from Chris Roberts (Chris Hazelton kick failed) 7 plays, 47 yards, TOP
2:45 27 7

2nd 01:59 PAC - Ali Mourtada 52 yd field goal 7 plays, 21 yards, TOP 2:47 27 10
3rd 12:07 SCSU - Ty Marshall 34 yd pass from Chris Roberts (Chris Hazelton kick) 6 plays, 56 yards, TOP 2:53 34 10
3rd 06:19 PAC - Dean Trerotola 1 yd run (Ali Mourtada kick), 11 plays, 53 yards, TOP 5:42 34 17
4th 06:30 SCSU - John Wiechman 19 yd run (Chris Hazelton kick blocked), 10 plays, 58 yards, TOP 4:13 40 17



Team Statistics SCSU PAC
FIRST DOWNS 28 12
    Rushing 13 5
    Passing 13 6
    Penalty 2 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 235 62
    Attempts 52 26
    Avg. Per Rush 4.5 2.4
    Rushing TDs 2 1
    Yards Gained 256 79
    Yds. Lost 21 17
NET YARDS Passing 242 120
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 15-30-1 13-25-2
    Avg. / Att. 8.1 4.8
    Avg. / Comp. 16.1 9.2
    TDs 4 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 477 182
    Plays 82 51
    Avg. / Play 5.8 3.6
    Fumbles - Lost 2-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 10-90 2-14
PUNTS-YARDS 1-34 5-148
    Avg. / Punt 34.0 29.6
    Net / Punt 34.0 27.2
    Inside 20 0 1
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-357 4-205
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 51.0 51.3
    Net Yards / Kickoff 29.9 31.5
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-12-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 12.0 0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-79-0 7-148-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 19.8 21.1
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-82-0 1-21-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 35:57 24:03
        1st Quarter 9:24 5:36
        2nd Quarter 8:51 6:09
        3rd Quarter 7:55 7:05
        4th Quarter 9:47 5:13
    3rd Down Conversions 10 of 14 3 of 11
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 3 0 of 3
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-6 1-1
        Touchdowns 4-6 1-1
        Field Goals 0-6 0-1
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-16 1-7
    PAT: Total - Made 4-6 2-2
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Southern Connecticut Pace

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Chris Roberts 15 30 242 4 1 43 1
Totals 15 30 242 4 1 43 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Dean Trerotola 13 25 120 1 2 33 3
Totals 13 25 120 1 2 33 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
John Wiechman 20 122 0 122 1 19 6.1
Jarom Freeman 23 107 11 96 1 17 4.2
Craig Toulouse 3 16 0 16 0 10 5.3
Rashaad Slowley 2 11 0 11 0 11 5.5
TM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Chris Roberts 3 0 8 -8 0 0 -2.7
Totals 52 256 21 235 2 19 4.5

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Nathaniel Ford 19 69 1 68 0 11 3.6
Dean Trerotola 7 10 16 -6 1 6 -0.9
Totals 26 79 17 62 1 11 2.4

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Ty Marshall 5 111 1 34
Chris Bergeski 5 51 0 15
Johnny Lee 1 43 1 43
J. Milligan 1 15 0 15
John Wiechman 2 13 1 9
Tom Cerny 1 9 1 9
Totals 15 242 4 43

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Eric Ortega 2 40 1 33
Pat Olchovy 5 40 0 13
Justin Polanis 2 20 0 12
Andrew Kulak 2 14 0 8
Nathaniel Ford 2 6 0 5
Totals 13 120 1 33

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Joseph Liscio 1 34 34.0 34 0 0 0
Totals 1 34 34.0 34 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Ali Mourtada 4 148 37.0 51 1 0 1
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5 148 18.5 51 1 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Martin Manson 1 12 12 0 0 0 1 62 62
Ramon Johnson 0 0 0 1 21 21 0 0 0
Rashaad Slowley 0 0 0 1 14 14 0 0 0
Tahron Green 0 0 0 2 44 22 0 0 0
Rossi Patterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 20
Total 1 12 12 4 79 22 2 82 62

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Eric Ortega 0 0 0 4 88 24 0 0 0
Pat Olchovy 0 0 0 2 49 30 0 0 0
Jadiel Javier 0 0 0 1 11 11 0 0 0
Brian Schuster 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 21
Total 0 0 0 7 148 30 1 21 21

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Ali Mourtada 2nd 01:59 52 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Chris Hazelton 7 357 0 0 51.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Ali Mourtada 4 205 0 0 51.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Southern Connecticut Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Landon Osborn 7 2 9 1.0/4 1.0/4 — —/— - 2 — —
Jerome Pinckney 3 4 7 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Desmond Lymon 1 5 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Martin Manson 4 1 5 1.0/1 —/— — —/— 1-62 — — —
Ramon Johnson 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jaliem Cuttino 3 2 5 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Rossi Patterson 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-20 — — —
Chris Lorenti 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Eric Holter 2 1 3 1.0/4 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Brian LaSure 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
James Williams 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Angel Capo 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
James White — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kyle Sandberg — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
R. Kirkland — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rich Romaine — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Samuel Johnson — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Greg Tuba 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Daniel Allen — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Totals 32 26 58 5.0/18 3.0/16 — —/— 2-82 2 1 1

Pace Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Mike LaMonica 3 11 14 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jon Jones 9 4 13 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Lee Robinson 3 9 12 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Greg Brain 1 10 11 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jonfrey Sanchez 1 7 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brian Schuster 2 5 7 0.5/5 —/— — —/— 1-21 — — —
Dan Robinson — 6 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
John Induisi 2 2 4 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Albert Walden 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
P. Finnegan 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Ruben Pagan 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Adam Vurchio 1 1 2 1.0/7 1.0/7 — —/— - — — 1
Justin Polanis 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dan Parker — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Taylor McGinnis 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
C. Bachelder — 1 1 0.5/5 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Matt Arciero 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shaine Artis 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 32 62 94 3.0/18 1.0/7 1 —/— 1-21 1 1 3



Drive Chart
 
 
Southern Connecticut

Pace

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SCSU30 15:00 POSS SCSU30 15:00 KO 0-0 0:00
1st SCSU25 11:43 PUNT SCSU44 09:54 INT 4-19 1:49
1st SCSU44 09:41 KO PAC00 06:06 TD 9-56 3:35
1st SCSU46 03:54 PUNT PAC00 14:06 TD 11-54 4:48
2nd SCSU39 12:37 INT PAC00 09:24 TD 8-61 3:13
2nd PAC47 07:35 PUNT PAC00 04:50 TD 7-47 2:45
2nd SCSU14 01:48 KO SCSU48 00:00 HALF 5-34 1:48
3rd SCSU44 15:00 KO PAC00 12:07 TD 6-56 2:53
3rd SCSU42 06:11 KO PAC16 01:17 DOWNS 12-42 4:54
4th PAC17 12:54 INT PAC16 11:04 DOWNS 4-1 1:50
4th SCSU42 10:43 PUNT PAC00 06:30 TD 10-58 4:13
4th SCSU11 04:57 PUNT SCSU15 03:01 PUNT 3-4 1:56
4th PAC44 01:48 DOWNS PAC35 00:00 HALF 3-9 1:48

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st PAC31 15:00 KO SCSU45 11:43 PUNT 6-24 3:17
1st SCSU33 09:54 INT SCSU00 09:47 TD 1-33 0:07
1st PAC32 05:58 KO PAC31 03:54 PUNT 3-(-1) 2:04
2nd PAC43 13:55 KO SCSU44 12:37 INT 3-13 1:18
2nd PAC39 09:18 KO PAC45 07:35 PUNT 3-6 1:43
2nd PAC44 04:46 KO SCSU35 01:59 FG 7-21 2:47
3rd PAC47 12:01 KO SCSU00 06:19 TD 11-53 5:42
3rd PAC16 01:17 DOWNS SCSU32 12:54 INT 8-52 3:23
4th PAC16 11:04 DOWNS PAC16 10:43 PUNT 3-0 0:21
4th PAC40 06:22 KO PAC38 04:57 PUNT 3-(-2) 1:25
4th SCSU49 03:01 PUNT PAC44 01:48 DOWNS 4-(-7) 1:13



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Southern Conn won toss, defers, Pace will receive and defend the northChange of possession, SCSU ball on SCSU30, 1st and 10.
 

 

 

 

 

Southern Connecticut at 15:00
1st and 10 at SCSU30 Chris Hazelton kickoff 60 yards to the PAC10, Eric Ortega return 21 yards to the PAC31 (Ramon Johnson).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Southern Connecticut at 15:00
1st and 10 at SCSU30 Chris Hazelton kickoff 60 yards to the PAC10, Eric Ortega return 21 yards to the PAC31 (Ramon Johnson).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Pace at 15:00
1st and 10 at PAC31 PACE drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at PAC31 Nathaniel Ford rush for 1 yard to the PAC32 (Landon Osborn).
2nd and 9 at PAC32 Dean Trerotola pass complete to Pat Olchovy for 8 yards to the PAC40 (Martin Manson).
3rd and 1 at PAC40 Nathaniel Ford rush for 8 yards to the PAC48, 1ST DOWN PAC (Rossi Patterson).
1st and 10 at PAC48 Dean Trerotola rush for 6 yards to the SCSU46 (Jerome Pinckney).
2nd and 4 at SCSU46 Dean Trerotola pass incomplete to Justin Polanis.
3rd and 4 at SCSU46 Nathaniel Ford rush for 1 yard to the SCSU45 (Jerome Pinckney;Landon Osborn).
4th and 3 at SCSU45 Ali Mourtada punt 20 yards to the SCSU25, out-of-bounds.
Total 6 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 3:17

Pace at 15:00
1st and 10 at PAC31 PACE drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at PAC31 Nathaniel Ford rush for 1 yard to the PAC32 (Landon Osborn).
2nd and 9 at PAC32 Dean Trerotola pass complete to Pat Olchovy for 8 yards to the PAC40 (Martin Manson).
3rd and 1 at PAC40 Nathaniel Ford rush for 8 yards to the PAC48, 1ST DOWN PAC (Rossi Patterson).
1st and 10 at PAC48 Dean Trerotola rush for 6 yards to the SCSU46 (Jerome Pinckney).
2nd and 4 at SCSU46 Dean Trerotola pass incomplete to Justin Polanis.
3rd and 4 at SCSU46 Nathaniel Ford rush for 1 yard to the SCSU45 (Jerome Pinckney;Landon Osborn).
4th and 3 at SCSU45 Ali Mourtada punt 20 yards to the SCSU25, out-of-bounds.
Total 6 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 3:17

Southern Connecticut at 11:43
1st and 10 at SCSU25 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT drive start at 11:43.
1st and 10 at SCSU25 John Wiechman rush for 3 yards to the SCSU28 (Greg Brain;Mike LaMonica).
2nd and 7 at SCSU28 Chris Roberts pass complete to Ty Marshall for 13 yards to the SCSU41, 1ST DOWN SCSU (John Induisi;Dan

Robinson).
1st and 10 at SCSU41 John Wiechman rush for 3 yards to the SCSU44 (Lee Robinson;Mike LaMonica).
2nd and 7 at SCSU44 Chris Roberts pass intercepted by Brian Schuster at the PAC46, Brian Schuster return 21 yards to the SCSU33,

out-of-bounds (Greg Tuba).
Total 4 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 1:49

Southern Connecticut at 11:43
1st and 10 at SCSU25 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT drive start at 11:43.
1st and 10 at SCSU25 John Wiechman rush for 3 yards to the SCSU28 (Greg Brain;Mike LaMonica).
2nd and 7 at SCSU28 Chris Roberts pass complete to Ty Marshall for 13 yards to the SCSU41, 1ST DOWN SCSU (John Induisi;Dan

Robinson).
1st and 10 at SCSU41 John Wiechman rush for 3 yards to the SCSU44 (Lee Robinson;Mike LaMonica).
2nd and 7 at SCSU44 Chris Roberts pass intercepted by Brian Schuster at the PAC46, Brian Schuster return 21 yards to the SCSU33,

out-of-bounds (Greg Tuba).
Total 4 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 1:49

Pace at 09:54
1st and 10 at SCSU33 PACE drive start at 09:54.
1st and 10 at SCSU33 Dean Trerotola pass complete to Eric Ortega for 33 yards to the SCSU0, 1ST DOWN PAC, TOUCHDOWN, clock

09:47.
1st and GOAL at SCSU03 Ali Mourtada kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at PAC30 Ali Mourtada kickoff 47 yards to the SCSU23, Ramon Johnson return 21 yards to the SCSU44 (Albert Walden).
Total 1 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 0:07

Southern Connecticut 0-7 Pace

Southern Connecticut at 09:41
1st and 10 at SCSU44 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT drive start at 09:41.
1st and 10 at SCSU44 Jarom Freeman rush for 4 yards to the SCSU48, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 6 at SCSU48 Chris Roberts rush for no gain to the SCSU48 (Lee Robinson).
3rd and 6 at SCSU48 Chris Roberts pass complete to Ty Marshall for 26 yards to the PAC26, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Greg Brain;Mike

LaMonica).
1st and 10 at PAC26 Jarom Freeman rush for 6 yards to the PAC20 (Jon Jones;Ruben Pagan).
2nd and 4 at PAC20 Jarom Freeman rush for 9 yards to the PAC11, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Greg Brain;Mike LaMonica).
1st and 10 at PAC11 Chris Roberts pass incomplete to Jarom Freeman.



2nd and 10 at PAC11 Jarom Freeman rush for 9 yards to the PAC2 (Greg Brain;Dan Robinson).
3rd and 1 at PAC02 Jarom Freeman rush for 1 yard to the PAC1, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Mike LaMonica;Lee Robinson).
1st and GOAL at PAC01 Jarom Freeman rush for 1 yard to the PAC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:06.
1st and GOAL at PAC03 Chris Hazelton kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SCSU30 Chris Hazelton kickoff 68 yards to the PAC2, Pat Olchovy return 30 yards to the PAC32 (Ramon Johnson;Rich

Romaine).
Total 9 plays, 56 yardsTime of Possession: 3:35

 

 

 

 

Southern Connecticut 7-7 Pace

Pace at 05:58
1st and 10 at PAC32 PACE drive start at 05:58.
1st and 10 at PAC32 Nathaniel Ford rush for 2 yards to the PAC34 (Jaliem Cuttino).
2nd and 8 at PAC34 Dean Trerotola sacked for loss of 4 yards to the PAC30 (Eric Holter).
3rd and 12 at PAC30 Dean Trerotola pass complete to Nathaniel Ford for 1 yard to the PAC31 (Ramon Johnson).
4th and 11 at PAC31 Ali Mourtada punt 35 yards to the SCSU34, Martin Manson return 12 yards to the SCSU46 (Justin Polanis).
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 2:04

Pace at 05:58
1st and 10 at PAC32 PACE drive start at 05:58.
1st and 10 at PAC32 Nathaniel Ford rush for 2 yards to the PAC34 (Jaliem Cuttino).
2nd and 8 at PAC34 Dean Trerotola sacked for loss of 4 yards to the PAC30 (Eric Holter).
3rd and 12 at PAC30 Dean Trerotola pass complete to Nathaniel Ford for 1 yard to the PAC31 (Ramon Johnson).
4th and 11 at PAC31 Ali Mourtada punt 35 yards to the SCSU34, Martin Manson return 12 yards to the SCSU46 (Justin Polanis).
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 2:04

Southern Connecticut at 05:58
1st and 10 at SCSU46 PENALTY SCSU holding 10 yards to the SCSU36, 1ST DOWN SCSU.
1st and 10 at SCSU36 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT drive start at 03:54.
1st and 10 at SCSU36 Chris Roberts pass complete to Chris Bergeski for 10 yards to the SCSU46, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Jon Jones;Greg

Brain).
1st and 10 at SCSU46 John Wiechman rush for 8 yards to the PAC46 (Jon Jones).
2nd and 2 at PAC46 John Wiechman rush for 46 yards to the PAC0, clock 02:50, PENALTY SCSU illegal block 5 yards to the SCSU49,

NO PLAY.
2nd and 7 at SCSU49 Chris Roberts pass complete to Ty Marshall for 19 yards to the PAC32, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Jon Jones).
1st and 10 at PAC32 Chris Roberts pass incomplete to Craig Toulouse.
2nd and 10 at PAC32 Chris Roberts pass complete to John Wiechman for 9 yards to the PAC23 (Jonfrey Sanchez;John Induisi).
3rd and 1 at PAC23 John Wiechman rush for 2 yards to the PAC21, 1ST DOWN SCSU (P. Finnegan;Greg Brain).
1st and 10 at PAC21 Craig Toulouse rush for 2 yards to the PAC19 (P. Finnegan).
2nd and 8 at PAC19 Chris Roberts pass complete to Chris Bergeski for 11 yards to the PAC8, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Jonfrey Sanchez).

Southern Connecticut at 05:58
1st and 10 at SCSU46 PENALTY SCSU holding 10 yards to the SCSU36, 1ST DOWN SCSU.
1st and 10 at SCSU36 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT drive start at 03:54.
1st and 10 at SCSU36 Chris Roberts pass complete to Chris Bergeski for 10 yards to the SCSU46, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Jon Jones;Greg

Brain).
1st and 10 at SCSU46 John Wiechman rush for 8 yards to the PAC46 (Jon Jones).
2nd and 2 at PAC46 John Wiechman rush for 46 yards to the PAC0, clock 02:50, PENALTY SCSU illegal block 5 yards to the SCSU49,

NO PLAY.
2nd and 7 at SCSU49 Chris Roberts pass complete to Ty Marshall for 19 yards to the PAC32, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Jon Jones).
1st and 10 at PAC32 Chris Roberts pass incomplete to Craig Toulouse.
2nd and 10 at PAC32 Chris Roberts pass complete to John Wiechman for 9 yards to the PAC23 (Jonfrey Sanchez;John Induisi).
3rd and 1 at PAC23 John Wiechman rush for 2 yards to the PAC21, 1ST DOWN SCSU (P. Finnegan;Greg Brain).
1st and 10 at PAC21 Craig Toulouse rush for 2 yards to the PAC19 (P. Finnegan).
2nd and 8 at PAC19 Chris Roberts pass complete to Chris Bergeski for 11 yards to the PAC8, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Jonfrey Sanchez).

Start of Quarter #2
1st and GOAL at PAC08 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and GOAL at PAC08 Chris Roberts pass incomplete, QB hurry by C. Bachelder.
2nd and GOAL at PAC08 John Wiechman rush for 4 yards to the PAC4 (Dan Robinson;Mike LaMonica).
3rd and GOAL at PAC04 Chris Roberts pass complete to John Wiechman for 4 yards to the PAC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:06.
1st and GOAL at PAC03 Chris Hazelton kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SCSU30 Chris Hazelton kickoff 46 yards to the PAC24, Eric Santos return to the PAC36 (Samuel Johnson), PENALTY SCSU

offside 5 yards to the SCSU25, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at SCSU25 Chris Hazelton kickoff 51 yards to the PAC24, Pat Olchovy return 19 yards to the PAC43 (Ramon Johnson).
Total 11 plays, 54 yardsTime of Possession: 4:48

Southern Connecticut 14-7 Pace

Pace at 13:55
1st and 10 at PAC43 PACE drive start at 13:55.
1st and 10 at PAC43 Dean Trerotola pass complete to Pat Olchovy for 8 yards to the SCSU49 (Martin Manson;Brian LaSure).
2nd and 2 at SCSU49 Nathaniel Ford rush for 5 yards to the SCSU44, 1ST DOWN PAC (Landon Osborn).
1st and 10 at SCSU44 Dean Trerotola pass intercepted by Rossi Patterson at the SCSU19, Rossi Patterson return 20 yards to the

SCSU39 (Shaine Artis).
Total 3 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 1:18



Pace at 13:55
1st and 10 at PAC43 PACE drive start at 13:55.
1st and 10 at PAC43 Dean Trerotola pass complete to Pat Olchovy for 8 yards to the SCSU49 (Martin Manson;Brian LaSure).
2nd and 2 at SCSU49 Nathaniel Ford rush for 5 yards to the SCSU44, 1ST DOWN PAC (Landon Osborn).
1st and 10 at SCSU44 Dean Trerotola pass intercepted by Rossi Patterson at the SCSU19, Rossi Patterson return 20 yards to the

SCSU39 (Shaine Artis).
Total 3 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 1:18
 

 

 

 

Southern Connecticut at 12:37
1st and 10 at SCSU39 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT drive start at 12:37.
1st and 10 at SCSU39 PENALTY SCSU false start 5 yards to the SCSU34.
1st and 15 at SCSU34 Jarom Freeman rush for 1 yard to the SCSU35 (Brian Schuster;Dan Robinson).
2nd and 14 at SCSU35 Chris Roberts pass complete to Ty Marshall for 19 yards to the PAC46, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Ruben Pagan).
1st and 10 at PAC46 Chris Roberts pass incomplete to Ty Marshall, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at PAC46 Jarom Freeman rush for no gain to the PAC46 (Lee Robinson;Mike LaMonica).
3rd and 10 at PAC46 Chris Roberts pass complete to Chris Bergeski for 10 yards to the PAC36, 1ST DOWN SCSU.
1st and 10 at PAC36 Chris Roberts sacked for loss of 7 yards to the PAC43 (Adam Vurchio).
2nd and 17 at PAC43 Chris Roberts pass incomplete to Chris Bergeski.
3rd and 17 at PAC43 Chris Roberts pass complete to Johnny Lee for 43 yards to the PAC0, 1ST DOWN SCSU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

09:24.
1st and GOAL at PAC03 Chris Hazelton kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SCSU30 Chris Hazelton kickoff 55 yards to the PAC15, Eric Ortega return 24 yards to the PAC39 (James Williams).
Total 8 plays, 61 yardsTime of Possession: 3:13

Southern Connecticut 21-7 Pace

Pace at 09:18
1st and 10 at PAC39 PACE drive start at 09:18.
1st and 10 at PAC39 Nathaniel Ford rush for 2 yards to the PAC41 (Angel Capo).
2nd and 8 at PAC41 Dean Trerotola pass complete to Nathaniel Ford for 5 yards to the PAC46 (Chris Lorenti;Jerome Pinckney).
3rd and 3 at PAC46 Dean Trerotola pass complete to Pat Olchovy for loss of 1 yard to the PAC45 (Martin Manson).
4th and 4 at PAC45 Ali Mourtada punt BLOCKED, recovered by PAC 99 at PAC47 (blocked by Daniel Allen).
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:43

Pace at 09:18
1st and 10 at PAC39 PACE drive start at 09:18.
1st and 10 at PAC39 Nathaniel Ford rush for 2 yards to the PAC41 (Angel Capo).
2nd and 8 at PAC41 Dean Trerotola pass complete to Nathaniel Ford for 5 yards to the PAC46 (Chris Lorenti;Jerome Pinckney).
3rd and 3 at PAC46 Dean Trerotola pass complete to Pat Olchovy for loss of 1 yard to the PAC45 (Martin Manson).
4th and 4 at PAC45 Ali Mourtada punt BLOCKED, recovered by PAC 99 at PAC47 (blocked by Daniel Allen).
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:43

Southern Connecticut at 07:35
1st and 10 at PAC47 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT drive start at 07:35.
1st and 10 at PAC47 John Wiechman rush for 6 yards to the PAC41 (Mike LaMonica).
2nd and 4 at PAC41 Chris Roberts pass incomplete to Chris Bergeski.
3rd and 4 at PAC41 John Wiechman rush for 8 yards to the PAC33, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Jon Jones).
1st and 10 at PAC33 John Wiechman rush for 17 yards to the PAC16, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Jon Jones).
1st and 10 at PAC16 John Wiechman rush for 7 yards to the PAC9 (Jonfrey Sanchez;Lee Robinson).
2nd and 3 at PAC09 Chris Roberts pass incomplete to Ty Marshall, QB hurry by P. Finnegan.
3rd and 3 at PAC09 Chris Roberts pass complete to Tom Cerny for 9 yards to the PAC0, 1ST DOWN SCSU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

04:50.
1st and GOAL at PAC03 Chris Hazelton kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at SCSU30 Chris Hazelton kickoff 37 yards to the PAC33, Jadiel Javier return 11 yards to the PAC44 (Samuel Johnson;James

White).
Total 7 plays, 47 yardsTime of Possession: 2:45

Southern Connecticut 27-7 Pace

Pace at 04:46
1st and 10 at PAC44 PACE drive start at 04:46.
1st and 10 at PAC44 Dean Trerotola pass complete to Pat Olchovy for 12 yards to the SCSU44, 1ST DOWN PAC (Martin Manson).
1st and 10 at SCSU44 Dean Trerotola pass complete to Andrew Kulak for 8 yards to the SCSU36 (Landon Osborn;Chris Lorenti).
2nd and 2 at SCSU36 Nathaniel Ford rush for 3 yards to the SCSU33, 1ST DOWN PAC (Angel Capo;Desmond Lymon).
1st and 10 at SCSU33 Nathaniel Ford rush for 3 yards to the SCSU30 (Desmond Lymon).
2nd and 7 at SCSU30 Dean Trerotola pass incomplete to Justin Polanis.
3rd and 7 at SCSU30 PENALTY PAC false start 5 yards to the SCSU35.
3rd and 12 at SCSU35 Dean Trerotola pass incomplete to Eric Ortega (Landon Osborn).
4th and 12 at SCSU35 Timeout Southern Connecticut, clock 02:05.
4th and 12 at SCSU35 Ali Mourtada field goal attempt from 52 GOOD, clock 01:59.
1st and GOAL at PAC30 Ali Mourtada kickoff 60 yards to the SCSU10, Rashaad Slowley return 14 yards to the SCSU24 (Albert Walden),

PENALTY SCSU holding 10 yards to the SCSU14, 1st and 10, SCSU ball on SCSU14.
Total 7 plays, 21 yardsTime of Possession: 2:47



Southern Connecticut 27-10 Pace
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, PAC ball on PAC30.Ali Mourtada kickoff 48 yards to the SCSU22, Tahron Green return 22 yards to the
SCSU44 (Albert Walden).
 

 

 

Southern Connecticut at 01:48
1st and 10 at SCSU14 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT drive start at 01:48.
1st and 10 at SCSU14 John Wiechman rush for 2 yards to the SCSU16 (Brian Schuster).
2nd and 8 at SCSU16 Timeout Pace, clock 01:39.
2nd and 8 at SCSU16 Jarom Freeman rush for 12 yards to the SCSU28, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Jon Jones).
1st and 10 at SCSU28 Jarom Freeman rush for 17 yards to the SCSU45, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Mike LaMonica;Jon Jones).
1st and 10 at SCSU45 Jarom Freeman rush for 2 yards to the SCSU47 (Jonfrey Sanchez;Brian Schuster).
2nd and 8 at SCSU47 Jarom Freeman rush for 1 yard to the SCSU48 (Lee Robinson;Jonfrey Sanchez).
3rd and 7 at SCSU48 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 5 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 1:48

Southern Connecticut at 01:48
1st and 10 at SCSU14 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT drive start at 01:48.
1st and 10 at SCSU14 John Wiechman rush for 2 yards to the SCSU16 (Brian Schuster).
2nd and 8 at SCSU16 Timeout Pace, clock 01:39.
2nd and 8 at SCSU16 Jarom Freeman rush for 12 yards to the SCSU28, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Jon Jones).
1st and 10 at SCSU28 Jarom Freeman rush for 17 yards to the SCSU45, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Mike LaMonica;Jon Jones).
1st and 10 at SCSU45 Jarom Freeman rush for 2 yards to the SCSU47 (Jonfrey Sanchez;Brian Schuster).
2nd and 8 at SCSU47 Jarom Freeman rush for 1 yard to the SCSU48 (Lee Robinson;Jonfrey Sanchez).
3rd and 7 at SCSU48 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 5 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 1:48

Southern Connecticut at 15:00
1st and 10 at SCSU44 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at SCSU44 Chris Roberts rush for loss of 1 yard to the SCSU43.
2nd and 11 at SCSU43 John Wiechman rush for 11 yards to the PAC46, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Greg Brain;Lee Robinson).
1st and 10 at PAC46 John Wiechman rush for 7 yards to the PAC39 (Jonfrey Sanchez;Greg Brain).
2nd and 3 at PAC39 John Wiechman rush for 8 yards to the PAC31, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Jon Jones).
1st and 10 at PAC31 John Wiechman rush for 2 yards to the PAC29 (Lee Robinson;Brian Schuster).
2nd and 8 at PAC29 Craig Toulouse rush for 13 yards to the PAC16 (Ruben Pagan), PENALTY SCSU IP 5 yards to the PAC34, NO

PLAY.
2nd and 13 at PAC34 Chris Roberts pass complete to Ty Marshall for 34 yards to the PAC0, 1ST DOWN SCSU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

12:07.
1st and GOAL at PAC03 Chris Hazelton kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SCSU30 PENALTY SCSU unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the SCSU15.
1st and GOAL at SCSU15 Chris Hazelton kickoff 62 yards to the PAC23, Eric Ortega return 24 yards to the PAC47 (Landon Osborn).
Total 6 plays, 56 yardsTime of Possession: 2:53

Southern Connecticut 34-10 Pace

Pace at 12:01
1st and 10 at PAC47 PACE drive start at 12:01.
1st and 10 at PAC47 Nathaniel Ford rush for loss of 1 yard to the PAC46 (Jerome Pinckney).
2nd and 11 at PAC46 Dean Trerotola pass complete to Pat Olchovy for 13 yards to the SCSU41, 1ST DOWN PAC (Martin Manson).
1st and 10 at SCSU41 Nathaniel Ford rush for 3 yards to the SCSU38 (Desmond Lymon;James Williams).
2nd and 7 at SCSU38 Nathaniel Ford rush for 2 yards to the SCSU36 (Desmond Lymon;Jerome Pinckney).
3rd and 5 at SCSU36 Dean Trerotola pass complete to Andrew Kulak for 6 yards to the SCSU30, 1ST DOWN PAC (Landon Osborn).
1st and 10 at SCSU30 Dean Trerotola pass complete to Eric Ortega for 7 yards to the SCSU23 (Landon Osborn).
2nd and 3 at SCSU23 Nathaniel Ford rush for 11 yards to the SCSU12, 1ST DOWN PAC (Rossi Patterson).
1st and 10 at SCSU12 Nathaniel Ford rush for 3 yards to the SCSU9 (Landon Osborn).
2nd and 7 at SCSU09 Dean Trerotola pass complete to Justin Polanis for 8 yards to the SCSU1, 1ST DOWN PAC (Kyle

Sandberg;Desmond Lymon).
1st and GOAL at SCSU01 Dean Trerotola rush for no gain to the SCSU1 (Jaliem Cuttino).
2nd and GOAL at SCSU01 Dean Trerotola rush for 1 yard to the SCSU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:19.
1st and GOAL at SCSU03 Ali Mourtada kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at PAC30 Ali Mourtada kickoff 50 yards to the SCSU20, Tahron Green return 22 yards to the SCSU42 (Albert Walden;Dan

Parker).
Total 11 plays, 53 yardsTime of Possession: 5:42

Southern Connecticut 34-17 Pace

Southern Connecticut at 06:11
1st and 10 at SCSU42 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT drive start at 06:11.
1st and 10 at SCSU42 Jarom Freeman rush for 2 yards to the SCSU44 (Jon Jones).
2nd and 8 at SCSU44 Chris Roberts pass incomplete to Johnny Lee.
3rd and 8 at SCSU44 Chris Roberts pass complete to J. Milligan for 15 yards to the PAC41, 1ST DOWN SCSU.
1st and 10 at PAC41 Jarom Freeman rush for 4 yards to the PAC37 (Taylor McGinnis), PENALTY SCSU holding 10 yards to the PAC47.
1st and 16 at PAC47 1st and 16.
1st and 16 at PAC47 Jarom Freeman rush for 5 yards to the PAC42 (Mike LaMonica;Lee Robinson).



2nd and 11 at PAC42 Chris Roberts pass incomplete to Johnny Lee.
3rd and 11 at PAC42 Chris Roberts pass incomplete to Chris Bergeski, PENALTY PAC pass interference 9 yards to the PAC33, 1ST

DOWN SCSU, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at PAC33 Jarom Freeman rush for 9 yards to the PAC24 (Jon Jones;Jonfrey Sanchez).
2nd and 1 at PAC24 Jarom Freeman rush for 3 yards to the PAC21, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Jonfrey Sanchez;Mike LaMonica).
1st and 10 at PAC21 Chris Roberts pass incomplete to Jarom Freeman, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at PAC21 Jarom Freeman rush for 6 yards to the PAC15 (Lee Robinson).
3rd and 4 at PAC15 Jarom Freeman rush for loss of 1 yard to the PAC16 (Jon Jones).
4th and 5 at PAC16 Chris Roberts pass incomplete to Johnny Lee.
Total 12 plays, 42 yardsTime of Possession: 4:54

 

 

 

Southern Connecticut at 06:11
1st and 10 at SCSU42 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT drive start at 06:11.
1st and 10 at SCSU42 Jarom Freeman rush for 2 yards to the SCSU44 (Jon Jones).
2nd and 8 at SCSU44 Chris Roberts pass incomplete to Johnny Lee.
3rd and 8 at SCSU44 Chris Roberts pass complete to J. Milligan for 15 yards to the PAC41, 1ST DOWN SCSU.
1st and 10 at PAC41 Jarom Freeman rush for 4 yards to the PAC37 (Taylor McGinnis), PENALTY SCSU holding 10 yards to the PAC47.
1st and 16 at PAC47 1st and 16.
1st and 16 at PAC47 Jarom Freeman rush for 5 yards to the PAC42 (Mike LaMonica;Lee Robinson).
2nd and 11 at PAC42 Chris Roberts pass incomplete to Johnny Lee.
3rd and 11 at PAC42 Chris Roberts pass incomplete to Chris Bergeski, PENALTY PAC pass interference 9 yards to the PAC33, 1ST

DOWN SCSU, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at PAC33 Jarom Freeman rush for 9 yards to the PAC24 (Jon Jones;Jonfrey Sanchez).
2nd and 1 at PAC24 Jarom Freeman rush for 3 yards to the PAC21, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Jonfrey Sanchez;Mike LaMonica).
1st and 10 at PAC21 Chris Roberts pass incomplete to Jarom Freeman, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at PAC21 Jarom Freeman rush for 6 yards to the PAC15 (Lee Robinson).
3rd and 4 at PAC15 Jarom Freeman rush for loss of 1 yard to the PAC16 (Jon Jones).
4th and 5 at PAC16 Chris Roberts pass incomplete to Johnny Lee.
Total 12 plays, 42 yardsTime of Possession: 4:54

Pace at 01:17
1st and 10 at PAC16 PACE drive start at 01:17.
1st and 10 at PAC16 Nathaniel Ford rush for 4 yards to the PAC20 (Rossi Patterson).
2nd and 6 at PAC20 Dean Trerotola pass complete to Justin Polanis for 12 yards to the PAC32, 1ST DOWN PAC (Ramon Johnson),

PENALTY SCSU face mask 15 yards to the PAC47, 1ST DOWN PAC.
1st and 10 at PAC47 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at PAC47 Nathaniel Ford rush for 6 yards to the SCSU47 (R. Kirkland;Jaliem Cuttino).

Pace at 01:17
1st and 10 at PAC16 PACE drive start at 01:17.
1st and 10 at PAC16 Nathaniel Ford rush for 4 yards to the PAC20 (Rossi Patterson).
2nd and 6 at PAC20 Dean Trerotola pass complete to Justin Polanis for 12 yards to the PAC32, 1ST DOWN PAC (Ramon Johnson),

PENALTY SCSU face mask 15 yards to the PAC47, 1ST DOWN PAC.
1st and 10 at PAC47 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at PAC47 Nathaniel Ford rush for 6 yards to the SCSU47 (R. Kirkland;Jaliem Cuttino).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 4 at SCSU47 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 4 at SCSU47 Dean Trerotola pass incomplete to Pat Olchovy.
3rd and 4 at SCSU47 Nathaniel Ford rush for 11 yards to the SCSU36, 1ST DOWN PAC (Chris Lorenti).
1st and 10 at SCSU36 Nathaniel Ford rush for 1 yard to the SCSU35 (Jaliem Cuttino;Eric Holter).
2nd and 9 at SCSU35 Dean Trerotola rush for 3 yards to the SCSU32 (Eric Holter).
3rd and 6 at SCSU32 Dean Trerotola pass intercepted by Martin Manson at the SCSU21, Martin Manson return 62 yards to the PAC17

(Matt Arciero).
Total 7 plays, 52 yardsTime of Possession: 3:23

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 4 at SCSU47 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 4 at SCSU47 Dean Trerotola pass incomplete to Pat Olchovy.
3rd and 4 at SCSU47 Nathaniel Ford rush for 11 yards to the SCSU36, 1ST DOWN PAC (Chris Lorenti).
1st and 10 at SCSU36 Nathaniel Ford rush for 1 yard to the SCSU35 (Jaliem Cuttino;Eric Holter).
2nd and 9 at SCSU35 Dean Trerotola rush for 3 yards to the SCSU32 (Eric Holter).
3rd and 6 at SCSU32 Dean Trerotola pass intercepted by Martin Manson at the SCSU21, Martin Manson return 62 yards to the PAC17

(Matt Arciero).
Total 7 plays, 52 yardsTime of Possession: 3:23

Southern Connecticut at 12:54
1st and 10 at PAC17 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT drive start at 12:54.
1st and 10 at PAC17 John Wiechman rush for 2 yards to the PAC15 (Lee Robinson), PENALTY SCSU holding 10 yards to the PAC27,

NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at PAC27 John Wiechman rush for 1 yard to the PAC26 (Mike LaMonica).
2nd and 19 at PAC26 Chris Roberts pass incomplete to Chris Bergeski (Ruben Pagan), QB hurry by Adam Vurchio.
3rd and 19 at PAC26 John Wiechman rush for 5 yards to the PAC21 (Adam Vurchio;Mike LaMonica).
4th and 14 at PAC21 John Wiechman rush for 5 yards to the PAC16 (Greg Brain).
Total 4 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:50



Southern Connecticut at 12:54
1st and 10 at PAC17 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT drive start at 12:54.
1st and 10 at PAC17 John Wiechman rush for 2 yards to the PAC15 (Lee Robinson), PENALTY SCSU holding 10 yards to the PAC27,

NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at PAC27 John Wiechman rush for 1 yard to the PAC26 (Mike LaMonica).
2nd and 19 at PAC26 Chris Roberts pass incomplete to Chris Bergeski (Ruben Pagan), QB hurry by Adam Vurchio.
3rd and 19 at PAC26 John Wiechman rush for 5 yards to the PAC21 (Adam Vurchio;Mike LaMonica).
4th and 14 at PAC21 John Wiechman rush for 5 yards to the PAC16 (Greg Brain).
Total 4 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:50
 

 

 

 

Pace at 11:04
1st and 10 at PAC16 PACE drive start at 11:04.
1st and 10 at PAC16 Dean Trerotola pass incomplete (Landon Osborn).
2nd and 10 at PAC16 Dean Trerotola pass incomplete to Andrew Kulak, QB hurry by Desmond Lymon.
3rd and 10 at PAC16 Dean Trerotola pass incomplete to Justin Polanis.
4th and 10 at PAC16 Ali Mourtada punt 42 yards to the SCSU42, fair catch by Martin Manson.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:21

Pace at 11:04
1st and 10 at PAC16 PACE drive start at 11:04.
1st and 10 at PAC16 Dean Trerotola pass incomplete (Landon Osborn).
2nd and 10 at PAC16 Dean Trerotola pass incomplete to Andrew Kulak, QB hurry by Desmond Lymon.
3rd and 10 at PAC16 Dean Trerotola pass incomplete to Justin Polanis.
4th and 10 at PAC16 Ali Mourtada punt 42 yards to the SCSU42, fair catch by Martin Manson.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:21

Southern Connecticut at 10:43
1st and 10 at SCSU42 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT drive start at 10:43.
1st and 10 at SCSU42 Jarom Freeman rush for 8 yards to the 50 yardline (Greg Brain;Dan Robinson).
2nd and 2 at SCSU50 Chris Roberts pass complete to Chris Bergeski for 3 yards to the PAC47, fumble forced by John Induisi, fumble by

Chris Bergeski recovered by SCSU TM at PAC45, 1ST DOWN SCSU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at PAC45 Jarom Freeman rush for 2 yards to the PAC43 (Brian Schuster;P. Finnegan).
2nd and 8 at PAC43 Jarom Freeman rush for 5 yards to the PAC38 (John Induisi).
3rd and 3 at PAC38 Chris Roberts pass incomplete to Chris Bergeski.
4th and 3 at PAC38 John Wiechman rush for 3 yards to the PAC35, 1ST DOWN SCSU (P. Finnegan;Greg Brain).
1st and 10 at PAC35 John Wiechman rush for 1 yard to the PAC34 (Lee Robinson;Dan Robinson).
2nd and 9 at PAC34 Chris Roberts pass incomplete to Chris Bergeski.
3rd and 9 at PAC34 Chris Roberts pass complete to Chris Bergeski for 15 yards to the PAC19, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Jon Jones).
1st and 10 at PAC19 John Wiechman rush for 19 yards to the PAC0, 1ST DOWN SCSU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:30.
1st and GOAL at PAC03 Chris Hazelton kick attempt failed (blocked) (blocked by Lee Robinson), fumble by recovered by SCSU TM at

PAC45.
1st and GOAL at PAC45 Chris Hazelton kickoff 24 yards to the PAC21, Eric Ortega return 19 yards to the PAC40 (Brian LaSure).
Total 10 plays, 58 yardsTime of Possession: 4:13

Southern Connecticut 40-17 Pace

Pace at 06:22
1st and 10 at PAC40 PACE drive start at 06:22.
1st and 10 at PAC40 Nathaniel Ford rush for 2 yards to the PAC42 (Desmond Lymon;Jerome Pinckney).
2nd and 8 at PAC42 Dean Trerotola pass incomplete to Pat Olchovy.
3rd and 8 at PAC42 Dean Trerotola sacked for loss of 4 yards to the PAC38 (Landon Osborn).
4th and 12 at PAC38 Ali Mourtada punt 51 yards to the SCSU11, downed.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:25

Pace at 06:22
1st and 10 at PAC40 PACE drive start at 06:22.
1st and 10 at PAC40 Nathaniel Ford rush for 2 yards to the PAC42 (Desmond Lymon;Jerome Pinckney).
2nd and 8 at PAC42 Dean Trerotola pass incomplete to Pat Olchovy.
3rd and 8 at PAC42 Dean Trerotola sacked for loss of 4 yards to the PAC38 (Landon Osborn).
4th and 12 at PAC38 Ali Mourtada punt 51 yards to the SCSU11, downed.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:25

Southern Connecticut at 04:57
1st and 10 at SCSU11 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT drive start at 04:57.
1st and 10 at SCSU11 Craig Toulouse rush for 4 yards to the SCSU15 (Mike LaMonica).
2nd and 6 at SCSU15 Jarom Freeman rush for loss of 10 yards to the SCSU5 (Brian Schuster;C. Bachelder).
3rd and 16 at SCSU05 Timeout Pace, clock 03:59.
3rd and 16 at SCSU05 Craig Toulouse rush for 10 yards to the SCSU15 (Ruben Pagan).
4th and 6 at SCSU15 Joseph Liscio punt 34 yards to the SCSU49, downed.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:56

Southern Connecticut at 04:57
1st and 10 at SCSU11 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT drive start at 04:57.
1st and 10 at SCSU11 Craig Toulouse rush for 4 yards to the SCSU15 (Mike LaMonica).



2nd and 6 at SCSU15 Jarom Freeman rush for loss of 10 yards to the SCSU5 (Brian Schuster;C. Bachelder).
3rd and 16 at SCSU05 Timeout Pace, clock 03:59.
3rd and 16 at SCSU05 Craig Toulouse rush for 10 yards to the SCSU15 (Ruben Pagan).
4th and 6 at SCSU15 Joseph Liscio punt 34 yards to the SCSU49, downed.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:56
 

 

 

Pace at 03:01
1st and 10 at SCSU49 PACE drive start at 03:01.
1st and 10 at SCSU49 Dean Trerotola pass incomplete to Justin Polanis.
2nd and 10 at SCSU49 Nathaniel Ford rush for 1 yard to the SCSU48 (Jerome Pinckney).
3rd and 9 at SCSU48 Dean Trerotola pass incomplete to Justin Polanis.
4th and 9 at SCSU48 Dean Trerotola sacked for loss of 8 yards to the PAC44 (Jaliem Cuttino).
Total 4 plays, -7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:13

Pace at 03:01
1st and 10 at SCSU49 PACE drive start at 03:01.
1st and 10 at SCSU49 Dean Trerotola pass incomplete to Justin Polanis.
2nd and 10 at SCSU49 Nathaniel Ford rush for 1 yard to the SCSU48 (Jerome Pinckney).
3rd and 9 at SCSU48 Dean Trerotola pass incomplete to Justin Polanis.
4th and 9 at SCSU48 Dean Trerotola sacked for loss of 8 yards to the PAC44 (Jaliem Cuttino).
Total 4 plays, -7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:13

Southern Connecticut at 01:48
1st and 10 at PAC44 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT drive start at 01:48.
1st and 10 at PAC44 Rashaad Slowley rush for no gain to the PAC44 (Brian Schuster).
2nd and 10 at PAC44 Rashaad Slowley rush for 11 yards to the PAC33, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Lee Robinson).
1st and 10 at PAC33 TM rush for loss of 2 yards to the PAC35.
2nd and 12 at PAC35 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:48

Southern Connecticut 40-17 Pace


